Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 222

Tuesday, November 18, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management

[AZ-024-5440-A015; AZA 25918; AZA 17969; AZA 18069]

Notice of Termination of Classification and Airport Application

Correction

In notice document 97–28069 beginning on page 55275 in the issue of Thursday, October 23, 1997, the subject heading is corrected to read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement

30 CFR Part 870

RIN 1029-AB93

Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation Fund Reauthorization Implementation

Correction

In proposed rule document 97–23958, beginning on page 47617, in the issue of Wednesday, September 10, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 47618, in the second column, under the heading **Discussion of Proposed Rule**, in the first line "not" and "move" should read "now" and "remove", respectively.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Coast Guard

46 CFR Part 10

[CGD 94-055]

RIN 2115-AF23

Licensing and Manning for Officers of Towing Vessels

Correction

In proposed rule document 97–28409, beginning on page 55548, in the issue of Monday, October 27, 1997 make the following correction:

§10.466 [Corrected]

On page 55560, in the third column, in \$10.466(b)(3), "the" should read "a limited".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D